AGENDA TO THE EXTENT KNOWN AT TIME OF **POSTING ON 7/25/22 AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE UP** UNTIL THE TIME OF THE MEETING

AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON TO BE HELD ON JULY 27, 2022 AT 7:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER: Adequate notice of this meeting was provided to the public and the press by delivering to the press and posting in the Municipal Building, the Annual Meeting Notice.

ROLL CALL

SALUTE THE FLAG

ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED TO BE **CONSENT AGENDA:** ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

Monthly Reports:

- 1. Municipal Clerk Report June 2022
- 2. Tax Collector Report June 2022
- 3. Construction Certificate Activity Report June 2022
- 4. Construction Permit Activity Report Hardyston June 2022
- Construction Permit Activity Report Handyston June 2022
 Construction Permit Activity Report Hamburg June 2022
 Construction Permit Activity Report Franklin June 2022
 Construction Permit Activity Report Newton June 2022

- 8. Construction Permit Activity Report Sussex June 2022
- 9. Construction Permit Activity Report Wantage June 2022
- 10. Municipal Court Report June 2022
- 11. Police Department Report June 2022
- 12. Land Use Report June 2022

Minutes:

- 1. Regular Minutes of 3/23/22
- 2. Regular Minutes of 4/27/22
- 3. Special Meeting Minutes of 5/25/22
- 4. Regular Minutes of 5/25/22
- 5. Executive Minutes of 5/25/22

Agreements/Applications/Licenses:

- 1. Raffle License HSA Divine Mercy Academy
- 2. Amusement License Anthony Pignataro (Tony's Pizza Rt 23)

MANAGERS REPORT:

AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON TO BE HELD ON JULY 27, 2022 AT 7:00 P.M.

ORDINANCES <u>1st READING:</u>

2022-10

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON, COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER 155 OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE, "STREETS AND SIDEWALKS," CREATING ARTICLE V, "MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF SIDEWALKS," TO ESTABLISH SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR REQUIREMENTS, AND AMENDING CHAPTER 104 OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE, "HOUSING," REPEALING SECTION 104-19 AND CREATING ARTICLE IV, "PROPERTY MAINTENANCE," TO ESTABLISH LAWN MAINTENANCE STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS

ORDINANCES 2nd READING:

None

NEW BUSINESS:

- A. Tax Collector Resolutions
 - Resolution #61-22 Tax Sale Certificate Redemption Block 10, Lot 9 18 Sycamore Circle
 - 2. Resolution #62-22 Electronic Tax Sale
- B. Resolution #63-22 Approval to submit a grant application and execute a grant contract with the New Jersey Department of Transportation for the Campbell Drive & Old Quarry Road project
- C. Resolution #64-22 Resolution authorizing the public display of fireworks at Hardyston Day on September 23, 2022 (Rain Date September 24)
- D. Resolution #65-22 Resolution authorizing the issuance of not exceeding \$4,072,045 bond anticipation notes of the Township of Hardyston
- E. Resolution #66-22 Resolution authorizing the execution of an agreement for the installation and maintenance of traffic control signal at the intersection of Route 23 and Holland Mountain/Snufftown Road
- F. Resolution #67-22 Resolution to submit a grant application and execute a grant agreement with the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs for the 2022 American Rescue Plan Firefighter Grant
- G. Resolution #68-22 Statewide Insurance Fund Renewal
- H. Correspondence

COUNCIL COMMENTS

BILLS TO BE PAID

PUBLIC PORTION

EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURNMENT

AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON TO BE HELD ON JULY 27, 2022 AT 7:00 P.M.

CORRESPONDENCE

- 1. Vernon Township
- Sandyston-Walpack Consolidated School District
 Hampton Township
- 4. Franklin Borough
- 5. West Milford Township
- 6. West Milford Township
- 7. West Milford Township
- 8. West Milford Township
- 9. Sandyston Township
- 10. State of NJ
- 11. State of NJ
- 12. Capricorn Engineering, Inc.
- 13. Suburban Consulting Engineers, Inc.